

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**



## RESOLUTION NO. 89-52 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Sectretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation residents; and,

HEREAS, the U.S. Department of Justice, Office for Victims of Crime, have made available the opportunity to apply for funds for Training and Technical Assistance for Native American Grantees and Subgrantees; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is aware that special sensitivities and training are required to deal with victims of crime; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe recognizes that the Tribal staff and community persons who may be required to deal with the victims of crime do not have the special training; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has not, in the past been afforded the opportunity to provide the training to those staff or community persons.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the development and submission of a proposal on behalf of the Squaxin Island Victims of Crime Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman or the Tribal Administrative Director to sign the contract; to be the Tribe's representative in all future matters requiring Tribal authorization on this particular project; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these authorities shall be for the duration of his project,

## **CERTIFICATION**

David E. Lopeman, Tribal Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

James Peters, Secretary

Evie Allen, Vice-Chairperson